
FTAC Summary for 2016/2017 

By Stephanie Hilwig 

 

This year, FTAC updated the priority list. Since Degree Works has been purchased and will be 

implemented within the next year, we replaced that item with a desire to have student photos on 

course and advising rosters. We have presented that item to ITGovernance and they believe 

within the next few years with the new OneCard system and the upgrade to Banner 9, we will 

have the capability to link student’s ID photographs with their names in the course roster. 

The other big task for the year was the FTAC grant of $5,000. This year we split the money 

between five different departments. Teacher Education received $1,850 to spend on items for a 

STEM Lab. Biology received $1,400 for cameras to research animal movement in the wild, 

HPPE received $365 for an App called GYMAWARE Powertool used to monitor power 

velocities and power outputs, and Art received $1,350 for a mobile digital lab. 

I included the current members who regularly attended FTAC below. Tim Armstrong has 

indicated that he will serve on FTAC next year. Psychology will need a new representative and 

HPPE has not had a representative sitting on FTAC during my tenure as chair. Several other 

departments did not have an active member serving on FTAC this past year as well. 

Additionally, I will be stepping down this year, so Senate will need to identify a new chair 

beginning in the Fall. 

Thank you, 

Stephanie Hilwig 

 

FTAC Membership 

Chair 

 

Stephanie Hilwig          Sociology           stephaniehilwig@adams.edu 

Members 

Name                                 Department                               e-mail                             Year  Off 

 
Bill Herrmann            School of Business    billherrmann@adams.edu 2019 

Matthew Ikle                Chemistry, CS & Math    moikle@adams.edu               2018 

Geoffrey Johnson  Nielsen Library  gjohnson@adams.edu  2017 

Jared Thiemann         Counselor Education       jthiemannr@adams.edu          2018 



Matt Steffenson            Biology/Earth Sciences  mmsteffenson@adams.edu     2019 

Roger Erikson            Art Department      roger_eriksen@adams.edu 2016 

Tim Goddard               HAPSS           tgoddard@adams.edu      2018 

Nate Pipitone        Psychology        npipitone@adams.edu         2017 

 

  

Ex-officio  

Tyler Eagan          AITC                 tbeagan@adams.edu      

      

Cameron Miller                  Computing Services    cdmiller@adams.edu 

 

Chris Olance                Computing  Services      cgolance@adams.edu 

 

mailto:cdmiller@adams.edu

